PACER MARINE - SARASOTA
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
NATIONAL AND OEM SALES
1-800-424-9549 • FAX: 941-379-9015
PACER MARINE - FT. LAUDERDALE
EAST COAST SALES AND
AFTER MARKET SALES
1-800-634-5031 • FAX: 954-763-806256EL
EC
TR
IC
AL
PA
RT
S
“SHIP SHORE” POWER TRANSFER SWITCHES
Blue Line “Ship-Shore” power transfer switches are specifically designed for the boating industry. A simple manual selection with this
switch provides a convenient method for obtaining electrical power from the ship’s onboard generator or from the shore. Other
positions can be provided when multisources of either ship and/or shore power are available. With the exception of the normal
current carrying components, the entire switch body is made from rugged, non-corrosive nylon and melamine materials. This solid
safety feature eliminates the possibility of electrical shock to the operator should any hot wire come into contact with the switch
body. Power transfer “Rotary” switches come in a wide variety of configurations. Alternate configurations available upon request.
PART NUMBER GENERAL PURPOSE THERMAL DIMENSIONS “A”
NUMBER 0F  POLES (UL) RATED AMPS CURRENT AMPS (SQ.)
EPTS-2P-10A-S00 2 10 10 1.18”
EPTS-3P-10A-S00 3 10 10 1.18”
EPTS-2P-20A-S0 2 16 20 1.89”
EPTS-3P-20A-S0 3 16 20 1.89”
EPTS-2P-35A-S1 2 35 40 2.52”
EPTS-3P-35A-S1 3 35 40 2.52”
EPTS-4P-35A-S1 4 35 40 2.52”
EPTS-2P-50A-S1 2 50 63 2.52”
EPTS-3P-50A-S1 3 50 63 2.52”
EPTS-4P-50A-S1 4 50 63 2.52”
EPTS-2P-65A-S1 2 65 80 2.52”
EPTS-3P-65A-S1 3 65 80 2.52”
EPTS-4P-65A-S1 4 65 80 2.52”
EPTS-3P-100A-S2 3 100 125 3.46”
EPTS-4P-100A-S2 4 100 125 3.46”
EPTS-3P-150A-S2 3 150 200 3.46”
EPTS-4P-150A-S2 4 150 200 3.46”
MULTI-STEP “SHORE1, SHORE1 & 2, GEN”
EPTS-MS-65A-S1 65 80 2.52”
ALTERNATE ESCUTCHEON PLATES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
SWITCHES ARE DOUBLE THROW WITH “SHORE-OFF-SHIP” 60˚ SWITCHING
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by the piece.
INDICATOR LIGHTS
3L Series are compact style lights that snap-fit into a 5/16" hole and are secured with spring clip. Long
body style with a built in resistor, 3L lights are constructed with Dupont Zytel 132F with a 14, 28, and 125 volt incandescent
bulb, flush type mount, and a translucent lexan lens.  All lights come with a 6" 105˚C tinned copper wire leads.
Base and bezel colors are black. UL Listed.
5S Series lights snapfit into a 1/2" hole, and are secured into place with self locking ears.
The lights are constructed with the same materials as the 3L series and are available
in 14, 28, 125 volt ranges. All lights have a silver plated bezel.
FEATURES:
• Multiple voltage ratings
• Available in Red, Green, Amber and Blue
• 6" UL Tinned Copper Lead Wires
• Built-in Resistor
PART VOLTAGE MOUNTING MOUNTING REQUIRED PANEL
NUMBER RATING METHOD HOLE SIZE PANEL DEPTH THICKNESS
E3L-14 14 SNAP IN w/SPRING CLIP 5/16" (.312) 1.420" .030" MIN.
E3L-28 28 SNAP IN w/SPRING CLIP 5/16" (.312) 1.420" .030" MIN.
E3L-125 125 SNAP IN w/SPRING CLIP 5/16" (.312) 1.420" .030" MIN.
E5S-14 14 SELF LOCKING EARS 1/2" (.500) .900" .025" TO .080"
E5S-28 28 SELF LOCKING EARS 1/2" (.500) .900" .025" TO .080"
E5S-125 125 SELF LOCKING EARS 1/2" (.500) .900" .025" TO .080"
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Order by the piece.
*ADD THE FOLLOWING EXTENSION FOR LENS COLOR.
-R for RED lens
-G for GREEN lens
-A for AMBER lens
-B for BLUE lens
EXAMPLE: E3L-14-B = E3L series, 14 volt with a Blue lens.
E3L
E5S